# L11000137109

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
		MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	Office Use On	lv.			

- :



12/05/11--01011--004 \*\*130.00

FILED 2011 DEC -S AHII: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1.06



DEC = 9 2011

EXAMINER

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

~

## SUBJECT: Parti Lyfe Entertainment, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Albert F	Richev		
	<u></u>	Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
2518 H	ugh Edwards Dr. W		
		Address	
Jacksonv	ville, FL 32210		
	Cit	y/State and Zip Code	
Partilyfe.e	ent@gmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used t	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	on concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Adam Thorese	n	_ at ( 904 356-8371 e	ext 277
Nai	me of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:	\$155.00 Filing Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301	rcle

- .

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Parti Lyfe Entertainment, LLC

ARTICLE I - Company Name: The name of the Company is:

Parti Lyfe Entertainment/ELC>www.www.aware.com/accenter/accenter/

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this Company is:

Mailing Address:

Principal Office Address:

2518 Hugh Edwards Dr. W. Jacksonville, FL 32210 2518 Hugh Edwards Dr. W. Jacksonville, FL 32210

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent: The registered agent and the street address of the registered agent of this Company in the State of Florida shall be:

#### Albert Richey 2518 Hugh Edwards Dr. W. Jacksonville, FL 32210

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Merdd Agent's Signature

**ARTICLE IV – Management and Members**: The Company shall be managed by its members. The name and address of each Member is as follows:  $\overrightarrow{P}_{O} \cong$ 

Name and Address:		•	<u>Title:</u>	LAH	1 DEC	Π	
Tavares Carter	2	•	Managing Member	ASS	Ϋ́	E	,
6073 Caprice Dr.			<u> </u>	- mo	72	111	
Jacksonville, FL 32244				· <u> </u>	X	0	
		•		54	=		
Albert Richey			Managing Member	RPA	ယ္		
2518 Hugh Édwards Dr. W			00	- Şri	Q		
Jacksonville, FL 32210				-			

Article V – Purpose: The Company is organized to perform any and all lawful acts pertaining to the management of any lawful business as well as to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized under Florida law.

**ARTICLE VI - No Personal Liability**: The managers, officers and agents of the Company shall not be personally liable or responsible for any contracts, debts or defaults of the Company while acting for or on behalf of the Company in any official or authorized capacity. The Company shall indemnify all of its managers, officers, and agents and all of its former mangers, officers, and agents from such liability to the fullest extent permitted by law.

**ARTICLE VII - Amendments**: The Articles of Organization of this Company may only be amended by the majority vote of the members and in compliance with the other limitations in these Articles of Organization. No members shall be obliged to contribute additional capital to the Company unless such obligation is approved and required by a majority vote of the members.

**ARTICLE VIII - Continuation of Business**: Unless dissolved in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement, the remaining members shall continue the business of the Company, which shall not be dissolved, upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned member has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of this <u>15</u> day of <u>Mirember</u>, 2011.

Sign

By: Tavares Carter, Managing Member

Sign

By: <u>Albert Richey, Managing Member</u>

(In accordance with section 608:408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

AH 11: 39